
 

STATE OF MISSOURI 

Missouri State Public Defender 

INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 

 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO.:  4  

TITLE:   WAN & Phone Line Bid 2024 PHONE NO.:  573-777-9977 x288 

ISSUE DATE:  June 10th, 2024 E-MAIL: Janthony.Johnson@mspd.mo.gov 

 

RETURN BID NO LATER THAN:  August 20th, 2024 AT 1:00 PM CENTRAL TIME (END DATE) 

 
 
MAILING INSTRUCTIONS: Print or type IFB title and End Date on the lower left hand corner of the envelope or 

package.  Delivered sealed bids must be in the Department of Missouri State Public 
Defender office by the return date and time. 

 

RETURN BID AND ADDENDUM(S) TO: 

E-Mail To: Fallon.Watson@mspd.mo.gov 

Courier/Deliver To: Missouri State Public Defender 

1000 West Nifong 

Bldg 7 Suite 100 
Columbia, MO 65203 

 

CONTRACT PERIOD:  Date of Award through October 31, 2027 

 
The vendor hereby declares understanding, agreement and certification of compliance to provide the items and/or services, at the prices 
quoted, in accordance with all terms and conditions, requirements, and specifications of the original IFB as modified by this and any 
previously issued IFB addendums.  The vendor should, as a matter of clarity and assurance, also sign and return all previously issued IFB 
addendum(s) and the original IFB document.  The vendor agrees that the language of the original IFB as modified by this and any previously 
issued IFB addendums shall govern in the event of a conflict with his/her bid.  The vendor further agrees that upon receipt of an authorized 
purchase order from the Department of Missouri State Public Defender or when a Notice of Award is signed and issued by an authorized 
official of the State of Missouri, a binding contract shall exist between the vendor and the State of Missouri.  
 

SIGNATURE REQUIRED 
 

VENDOR NAME 

 

      

MissouriBUYS SYSTEM ID (SEE VENDOR PROFILE - MAIN INFORMATION SCREEN) 

 

      

MAILING ADDRESS 

 

      
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 

 

      
CONTACT PERSON 

 

      

EMAIL ADDRESS 

 

      
PHONE NUMBER 

 

      

FAX NUMBER 

 

      
VENDOR TAX FILING TYPE WITH IRS (CHECK ONE) 

 

 ___ Corporation      ___ Individual      ___ State/Local Government      ___ Partnership      ___ Sole Proprietor      ___IRS Tax-Exempt 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

 

 

DATE 

 

      

PRINTED NAME 

 

      

TITLE 

 

      

 



IFB WAN & Phone Line Bid 2024 Addendum No. 4  Page 2 

 

ADDENDUM #4 to IFB WAN & Phone Line Bid 2024 

 

TITLE:   WAN & Phone Line Bid 2024 

 

CONTRACT PERIOD: Date of Award through October 31, 2027 

 

 

Item #1. Due to an office moving locations the bid due date is being extended. Office location details are listed 

in item #2. The new dates are as follows: 

 

Bid due date: 

Email bid no later than: 

Date: August 20, 2024 Time: 1:00 p.m. 

 

Public opening of the bids: 

Date: August 20, 2024 Time: 2:00 p.m. 

Location: 1000 W. Nifong, Woodrail Centre - Bldg 7, Columbia, MO 65203 

 

Bid Award Date: no later than August 27, 2024. Estimated contract start Date: November 1, 2024 

 

 

Item #2. Change in office location and current contract expiration date for the office currently located at 234 

W. Shrader, Liberty, MO. 

 

The office location at 234 W. Shrader, Liberty, MO is moving to a new location. Exhibit A shall now reflect the 

new location of 2900 NE Brooktree, Suite 200, Gladstone, MO 64119. Due to the new lease agreement the current 

contract expiration date for phone and telephone services has changed. New phone and network services for the 

Gladstone, MO address will not be required until an estimated date of August 1st, 2027: 

 

Changes to Exhibit A: Remove the 234 W. Shrader, Liberty, MO 64068 address. Add the 2900 NE Brooktree, 

Suite 200, Gladstone, MO 64119 address and new contract expiration date. 

 

Service Address 

Current 

Bandwidth 

Bandwidth 

Proposal 1 

Bandwidth 

Proposal 2 

Bandwidth 

Proposal 3 

# of  

Phone 

Lines 

Contract  

Expiration  

Date 

2900 NE Brooktree 

Suite 200 

Gladstone, MO 64119 50 Mbps 250 Mbps 500 Mbps 1 Gbps 9 

(Estimated) 

9/1/2027 

 

 

 

 


